CORRIGENDUM -1 DTD. 24.03.2020 TO TENDER SPECIFICATION - BHEL:PSSR:SCT:1895

Handling of materials at storage yard, transportation to site, Erection, Testing & Assistance for commissioning and Trial Operation of Main Boiler and its Auxiliaries, Air pre heaters, Ducts and
Dampers, Fuel piping, Boiler integral piping, Fans, Mills and Feeders, Rotating equipment, SCR system (Selective Catalytic Reduction), application of Insulation & Refractory, including supply &
application of final painting, Fabrication and Erection of Mill Bunker etc. for Package-A (Unit-2) & Package-B (Unit-4) At 5X800 MW Yadadri STPP

3l. No. Clause No. Existing in Tender/Corrigendum Revised As -
1 —
Vol.I Book-I-Notice for Inviting
tender (NIT) Clause 1.0 Salient Date: 27.03.2020, Time 15:00 Date: 07.04.2020, Time 15:00
Features of NIT, Sl No. v) Due Date
and time of offer submission
2 —
Vol.I Book-I-Notice for Inviting
tender (NIT) Clause 1.0 Salient Date: 27.03.2020, Time 15:30 Date: 07.04.2020, Time 15:30
Features of NIT, SI No. vi) Opening of
Tender date and time
Clarification on Bidder(s)' Query
Page No. / Clause No. Subject Bidders Queries BHEL Reply
3 Vol 1A P 1 ch Y Tender conditions are clear
olume-1A,Part-1, Chapter-V, For all BHEL's Own cranes ......within the required rate and prevail.
TCC, . .
al 15611 All three points are contractively to each other, please
ause 1.5.0.%. Tentative List of consumables ............. Grease- Servo Multi- clarify the scope of maintenance of cranes.Please
Clause 1.5.6.1.2 purpose Grease clarify who is responsible for maintenance and supply
of consumables w.r.t. BHEL owned cranes.
Clause 15.6.1.3 Maintenance for the BHEL ...... maintenance works
4 Tender conditions are clear
_ _ g and prevail.
}r/gl(t;me 1A,Part-1, Chapter-V, Fuel for cranes are to be arranged by the contractor within the | Please clarify responsibility for maintenance for crane
Clause 15.6.2.2. of quoted rate hired by BHEL
5 Tender conditions are clear

Volume-1A Part-1, Chapter-V,
TCC,
Clause 1.5.8 of

One set of annealing cable (2 nos) shall be ....completion, shall be
procured by the contractor,at his cost.

Please clarify one set of annealing cable is for each
machine or in total.

and prevail.




CORRIGENDUM -1 DTD. 24.03.2020 TO TENDER SPECIFICATION - BHEL:PSSR:SCT:1895

Handling of materials at storage yard, transportation to site, Erection, Testing & Assistance for commissioning and Trial Operation of Main Boiler and its Auxiliaries, Air pre heaters, Ducts and
Dampers, Fuel piping, Boiler integral piping, Fans, Mills and Feeders, Rotating equipment, SCR system (Selective Catalytic Reduction), application of Insulation & Refractory, including supply &

application of final painting, Fabrication and Erection of Mill Bunker etc. for Package-A (Unit-2) & Package-B (Unit-4) At 5X800 MW Yadadri STPP

Sl. No. Clause No. Existing in Tender/Corrigendum Revised As —
6 Tender conditions prevail.
We request you to accept EMD
EMD value of the above mentioned tender as 2 Lakhs
- instead of 76 Lakhs.
Note:-

All other Terms & Conditions remain unchanged. Bidders are requested to consider this Corrigendum as part of the Tender Specification and quote accordingly.

-sd-
Anil Kumar
DGM/SCT




